
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00331

03/11/2
022

AMAYA, CESAR 
GUADALUPE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
AMAYA, CESAR 
GUADALUPE JR

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00037

03/11/2
022

AND Defendant
ORACLE EXTRACT, LLC vs. 
HARVEY, GARY

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00332

03/11/2
022

BLAKEY, DAKOTA 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BLAKEY, DAKOTA WAYNE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00333

03/11/2
022

BLAKEY, DAKOTA 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BLAKEY, DAKOTA WAYNE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00334

03/11/2
022

BRUCE, KAYDENCE 
MARIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRUCE, KAYDENCE MARIE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00117

03/11/2
022

COLLINS, WESLEY 
ANTONIO Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
COLLINS, WESLEY 
ANTONIO

CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00335

03/11/2
022

CUTRER, CAYLYNN 
BABB Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CUTRER, CAYLYNN BABB

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00018

03/11/2
022

DELANO, MICHAEL Defendant
ROBERTSON, TERI M vs. 
DELANO, MICHAEL

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00336

03/11/2
022

DEWEESE, JESSICA 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DEWEESE, JESSICA LYNN

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00082

03/11/2
022

DUNCAN, PENNY 
JO Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DUNCAN, PENNY JO

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY 
BOGUS CHECK/FALSE 
PRETENSES (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00337

03/11/2
022

ESCH, JAMES EARL Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ESCH, JAMES EARL II

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00338

03/11/2
022

FAYARD, JAMES K Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FAYARD, JAMES K

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00339

03/11/2
022

FAYARD, JAMES K Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FAYARD, JAMES K

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00080

03/11/2
022

GOEN, 
MALACHI Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GOEN, MALACHI

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY 
BOGUS CHECK/FALSE 
PRETENSES (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00340

03/11/2
022

GRANT, DEBRA 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GRANT, DEBRA LYNN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00037

03/11/2
022

HARVEY, GARY Defendant
ORACLE EXTRACT, LLC vs. 
HARVEY, GARY

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00118

03/11/2
022

HEATON, LANCE 
EDWARD Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HEATON, LANCE EDWARD

FELONY VALUE-FALSE 
PRETENSE/BOGUS CHECK/CON 
GAME (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00341

03/11/2
022

INIGUEZ MA DEL, 
CARMEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
INIGUEZ MA DEL, CARMEN

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST 
OFFENSE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00342

03/11/2
022

JEFFRIES, JODY 
WILLIAM Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JEFFRIES, JODY WILLIAM

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00343

03/11/2
022

KENNEDY, JACQUELINE 
SHENAE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KENNEDY, JACQUELINE 
SHENAE

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00344

03/11/2
022

LANKFORD, ROBERT 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LANKFORD, ROBERT JAMES

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00345

03/11/2
022

LANKFORD, ROBERT 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LANKFORD, ROBERT JAMES

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00346

03/11/2
022

MANESS, SETH 
AUSTIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MANESS, SETH AUSTIN

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00347

03/11/2
022

MASSEY, TRISTAN 
TY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MASSEY, TRISTAN TY

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00348

03/11/2
022

MATTHEWS, TIMOTHY 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MATTHEWS, TIMOTHY RAY

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00349

03/11/2
022

MCCOMBS, GOSLYNE 
D Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCCOMBS, GOSLYNE D

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00037

03/11/2
022

MJ&H FABRICATIONS, 
INC Defendant

ORACLE EXTRACT, LLC vs. 
HARVEY, GARY

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00350

03/11/2
022

ODRAIN, PATRICK 
KEVEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ODRAIN, PATRICK KEVEN

TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 537

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00037

03/11/2
022

ORACLE EXTRACT, 
LLC Plaintiff

ORACLE EXTRACT, LLC vs. 
HARVEY, GARY

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00351

03/11/2
022

OROZCO, KEVIN 
JASSON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OROZCO, KEVIN JASSON

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00352

03/11/2
022

ORTIZ, TIFFANY 
LYZETTE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ORTIZ, TIFFANY LYZETTE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00353

03/11/2
022

ORTIZ, TIFFANY 
LYZETTE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ORTIZ, TIFFANY LYZETTE

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00354

03/11/2
022

PEREZ-VARGAS, JAVIER 
JOSE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PEREZ-VARGAS, JAVIER JOSE

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00355

03/11/2
022

REX, BRANDI 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
REX, BRANDI LEE

SPEEDING 26-30 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00356

03/11/2
022

REX, BRANDI 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
REX, BRANDI LEE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00357

03/11/2
022

RICHARDSON, KIA 
MARIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RICHARDSON, KIA MARIE

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00018

03/11/2
022

ROBERTSON, TERI 
M Plaintiff

ROBERTSON, TERI M vs. 
DELANO, MICHAEL

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00050

03/11/2
022

SAGE, ELIJAH Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SAGE, ELIJAH

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00049

03/11/2
022

SEPEDA, 
MARLIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SEPEDA, MARLIN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00358

03/11/2
022

SIEBUHR, TIMOTHY 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SIEBUHR, TIMOTHY WAYNE

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00081

03/11/2
022

SISCO, ROBERT 
ALAN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SISCO, ROBERT ALAN

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY 
BOGUS CHECK/FALSE 
PRETENSES (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00359

03/11/2
022

SOLEE, DUANE 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SOLEE, DUANE ALLEN

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00360

03/11/2
022

WIMMER, CASEY 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WIMMER, CASEY LEE

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
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