Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00331	03/11/2 022	AMAYA, CESAR GUADALUPE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. AMAYA, CESAR GUADALUPE JR	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00037	03/11/2 022	AND Defendant	ORACLE EXTRACT, LLC vs. HARVEY, GARY	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00332	03/11/2 022	BLAKEY, DAKOTA WAYNE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BLAKEY, DAKOTA WAYNE	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00333	03/11/2 022	BLAKEY, DAKOTA WAYNE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BLAKEY, DAKOTA WAYNE	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00334	03/11/2 022	BRUCE, KAYDENCE MARIE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BRUCE, KAYDENCE MARIE	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00117	03/11/2 022	COLLINS, WESLEY ANTONIO Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. COLLINS, WESLEY ANTONIO	CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00335	03/11/2 022	CUTRER, CAYLYNN BABB Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CUTRER, CAYLYNN BABB	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00018	03/11/2 022	DELANO, MICHAEL Defendant	ROBERTSON, TERI M vs. DELANO, MICHAEL	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00336	03/11/2 022	DEWEESE, JESSICA LYNN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DEWEESE, JESSICA LYNN	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00082	03/11/2 022	DUNCAN, PENNY JO Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DUNCAN, PENNY JO	OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00337	03/11/2 022	ESCH, JAMES EARL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ESCH, JAMES EARL II	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00338	03/11/2 022	FAYARD, JAMES K Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FAYARD, JAMES K	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00339	03/11/2 022	FAYARD, JAMES K Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FAYARD, JAMES K	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00080	03/11/2 022	GOEN, MALACHI Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GOEN, MALACHI	OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00340	03/11/2 022	GRANT, DEBRA LYNN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GRANT, DEBRA LYNN	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00037	03/11/2 022	HARVEY, GARY Defendant	ORACLE EXTRACT, LLC vs. HARVEY, GARY	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00118	03/11/2 022	HEATON, LANCE EDWARD Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HEATON, LANCE EDWARD	FELONY VALUE-FALSE PRETENSE/BOGUS CHECK/CON GAME (FEL)
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	INIGUEZ MA DEL,	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST
(Newkirk)	00341	022	CARMEN Defendant	INIGUEZ MA DEL, CARMEN	OFFENSE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00342	03/11/2 022	JEFFRIES, JODY WILLIAM Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JEFFRIES, JODY WILLIAM	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00343	03/11/2 022	KENNEDY, JACQUELINE SHENAE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KENNEDY, JACQUELINE SHENAE	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00344	03/11/2 022	LANKFORD, ROBERT JAMES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LANKFORD, ROBERT JAMES	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	LANKFORD, ROBERT	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
(Newkirk)	00345	022	JAMES Defendant	LANKFORD, ROBERT JAMES	
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	MANESS, SETH	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00346	022	AUSTIN Defendant	MANESS, SETH AUSTIN	
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	MASSEY, TRISTAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00347	022	TY Defendant	MASSEY, TRISTAN TY	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00348	03/11/2 022	MATTHEWS, TIMOTHY RAY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MATTHEWS, TIMOTHY RAY	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	MCCOMBS, GOSLYNE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00349	022	D Defendant	MCCOMBS, GOSLYNE D	
Kay	CJ-2022-	03/11/2	MJ&H FABRICATIONS,	ORACLE EXTRACT, LLC vs.	BREACH OF CONTRACT
(Newkirk)	00037	022	INC Defendant	HARVEY, GARY	
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	ODRAIN, PATRICK	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 537
(Newkirk)	00350	022	KEVEN Defendant	ODRAIN, PATRICK KEVEN	
Kay	CJ-2022-	03/11/2	ORACLE EXTRACT,	ORACLE EXTRACT, LLC vs.	BREACH OF CONTRACT
(Newkirk)	00037	022	LLC Plaintiff	HARVEY, GARY	
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	OROZCO, KEVIN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00351	022	JASSON Defendant	OROZCO, KEVIN JASSON	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00352	03/11/2 022	ORTIZ, TIFFANY LYZETTE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ORTIZ, TIFFANY LYZETTE	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	ORTIZ, TIFFANY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
(Newkirk)	00353	022	LYZETTE Defendant	ORTIZ, TIFFANY LYZETTE	
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	PEREZ-VARGAS, JAVIER	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
(Newkirk)	00354	022	JOSE Defendant	PEREZ-VARGAS, JAVIER JOSE	
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	REX, BRANDI	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 26-30 OVER
(Newkirk)	00355	022	LEE Defendant	REX, BRANDI LEE	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00356	03/11/2 022	REX, BRANDI LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. REX, BRANDI LEE	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	RICHARDSON, KIA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00357	022	MARIE Defendant	RICHARDSON, KIA MARIE	
Kay	PO-2022-	03/11/2	ROBERTSON, TERI	ROBERTSON, TERI M vs.	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00018	022	M Plaintiff	DELANO, MICHAEL	
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR-2022- 00050	03/11/2 022	SAGE, ELIJAH Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SAGE, ELIJAH	DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT (TR)
Kay	DTR-2022-	03/11/2	SEPEDA,	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
(Newkirk)	00049	022	MARLIN Defendant	SEPEDA, MARLIN	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	SIEBUHR, TIMOTHY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00358	022	WAYNE Defendant	SIEBUHR, TIMOTHY WAYNE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00081	03/11/2 022	SISCO, ROBERT ALAN Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SISCO, ROBERT ALAN	OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES (MIS)
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	SOLEE, DUANE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
(Newkirk)	00359	022	ALLEN Defendant	SOLEE, DUANE ALLEN	
Kay	TR-2022-	03/11/2	WIMMER, CASEY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00360	022	LEE Defendant	WIMMER, CASEY LEE	